NIOSH/NPPTL Public Meeting to Continue Discussions for Concepts of Powered
Air-Purifying Respirator (PAPR) Standards and Introduction of Concepts for
Closed Circuit, Self Contained, Breathing Apparatus Standards Development
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and Nuclear (CBRN) Agents

December 15, 2004
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Attendee List

1. Heinz Ahlers Roland Berry Ann
NIOSH/NPPTL NIOSH/NPPTL
626 Cochrans Mill Road 626 Cochrans Mill Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-5132
Fax: 412/386-4089
E-Mail: hahlers@cdc.gov

2. Jeff Alvey
Capa Manufacturing Corporation
7100 Holladay Tyler Road
Suite 200
Glen Dale, MD 20769
Phone: 301/352-8800
Fax: 301/352-0910
E-Mail: jalvey@capacorp.com

3. Stacy Barnard
InterAgency Board - Battelle
1550 Crystal Drive
Suite 600
Arlington, VA 22202
Phone: 703/416-5846
Fax: 703/413-8880
E-Mail: bamards@pbattelle.org

4. Goran Berndtsson
SEA Group
1001 Avenida Pico
PMB #626
San Clemente, CA 92673
Phone: 949/388-0351
Fax: 714/844-9137
E-Mail: goran@sea.com.au

Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-4000

Fax: 412/386-4051

E-Mail: rberryann@cdc.gov

Ujjal Bhaumik

Survivair

3001 South Susan Street

Santa Ana, CA 92704

Phone: 714/427-5282

Fax: 714/850-0299

E-Mail: ubhaumik@bacou-dalloz.com

Adam Bilger

Mine Safety Appliances

1100 Cranberry Woods Drive
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
Phone: 724-776-7860

Fax: 724/776-7743

E-Mail: adam.bilger@msanet.com

James Bogdan

Draeger Safety, Inc.

101 Technology Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 14275

Phone: 412/788-5645

Fax: 412/787-2207

E-Mail: james.bogan@draeger.com



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Les Boord
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6593
Fax: 412/386-6716
E-Mail: lboord@cdc.gov

Janice Bradley

ISEA

1901 N. Moore Street

Arlington, VA 22209

Phone: 703/525-1695

Fax: 703/528-2148

E-Mail: jbradley@safetyequipment.org

Mary Brochu

USMC CBIRF

101 Strauss Avenue

Indian Head, MD 20640

Phone: 301/744-2087

Fax: 301/744-2084

E-Mail: brochupj@cbirf.usmec.mil

Paul Brochu

USMC CBIRF

101 Strauss Avenue

Indian Head, MD 20640

Phone: 301/744-2087

Fax: 301/744-2084

E-Mail: brochupj@cbirf.usmc.mil

Michael Brookman

Interspiro Inc.

31 Business Park Drive

Banford, CT 06405

Phone: 203/643-0304

Fax: 203/483-1879

E-Mail: mike.brookman@interspiro.com

Michele Buraczewski

Emergency Nurses Association

123 Fallowfield Avenue

Charleroi, PA 15022

Phone: 412/937-0191

E-Mail: mburaczewski@mercy.pmhs.org

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Keith Burns

GEOMET Technologies, LL.C
20251 Century Boulevard
Suite 300

Germantown, MD 20874
Phone: 301/428-9898 x250
Fax: 301/428-9482

E-Mail: kburns@geomet.com

James Buswell

Scott Health and Safety
Monroe Corporate Center
P.O. 569

Monroe, NC 28111
Phone: 704/291-8392
jbuswell@tycoint.com

David Caretti

USA Edgewood CB Center

Building E5604

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21010
Phone: 410/436-6699

Fax: 410/436-3141

E-Mail: david.caretti@us.army.mil

Terry Cloonan
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6701

Fax: 412/386-4089
E-Mail: tcloonan@cdc.gov

John Cobes

AJE Testing and Research, Inc.
675 William Pitt Way
Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Phone: 412/826-3037

Fax: 412/826-3036

E-Mail: john@ajeinc.com

Craig E. Colton

3M Company

3M Center

Building 235-2E-91

St. Paul, MN 55144

Phone: 651/733-6297

Fax: 651/736-7344

E-Mail: cecolton@mmm.com



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Peter Cooper

Capa Manufacturing Corporation
7100 Holladay Tyler Road

Suite 200

Glen Dale, MD 20769

Phone: 301/352-8800

Fax: 301/352-0910

E-Mail: pcooper@capacorp.com

John Copely

Custom Filter LLC

401 Hankes Avenue

Aurora, IL 60505

Phone: 630/906-2100

Fax: 630/906-0136

E-Mail: jcopley@customfilter.net

Mike Cowell

3M Company

3M Center

235-2E-91

St. Paul, MN 55144

Phone: 651/575-5579

Fax: 651/736-7344

E-Mail: mjcowell@mmm.com

Judi Coyne
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-5224
Fax: 412/386-6716
E-Mail: jcoyne@cdc.gov

Maryann D’ Alessandro
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Phone: 412/386-4033

Fax: 3866716

E-Mail: mdalessandro@cdc.gov

Frank Denny

Veterans Affairs

810 Vermont Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20420

Phone: 202/273-9743

E-Mail: frank.denny@mail.va.gov

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Victor DeSantis

Safety Tech International, Inc.

5703 Industry Lane

Frederick, MD 21704

Phone: 301/624-5600

Fax: 301/624-5688

E-Mail: vdesantis@safetytechint.com

Mary Doane

Draeger Safety Incorporated

101 Technology Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15275

Phone: 412/788-5994

Fax: 412/787-2207

E-Mail: mary.doane@draeger.net

David Doughty

Calgon Carbon Corporation

P.0.717

Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Phone: 412/787-6602

E-Mail: ddoughty@calgoncarbon.us.com

Greg Dugan

Survivair

3001 South Susan Steet

Santa Ana, CA 92704

Phone: 714/427-5293

Fax: 714/850-0299

E-Mail: gdugan@bacou-dalloz.com

Paul Duncan

Scott Health and Safety
Monroe Corporate Center

P.O. B ox 569

Monroe, NC 28111

Phone: 704/291-8300

Fax: 704/291-8380

E-Mail: pduncan@tycoint.com

Tess Dwornick
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6736

Fax: 412/386-4089

E-Mail: tdwornick@cdc.gov



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Christine Fargo

ISEA

1901 N Moore Street, #808
Arlington, VA 22209
Phone: 703/525-1695

Fax: 703/528-2148

E-Mail: cfargo@safetyequipment.org

Henry Fonzi

Mine Safety Appliances

1100 Cranberry Woods Drive
Cranberry Township, PA 16066
Phone: 724/776-7756

Fax: 724/776-7743

E-Mail: henry.fonzi@msanet.com

Mike Gergel

ICS Laboratories, Inc.
1072 Industrial Parkway
Brunswick, OH 44212
Phone: 330/220-0515
Fax: 330/220-0516
E-Mail: info@icslabs.com

Otto Gossweiler

Safety Tech International, Inc.
Frohbergstrasse 20a

Zurich, 8006

Switzerland

Phone: 41 43 255 0744

Fax: 41432550745

E-Mail: otto.gossweiler@swissonline.ch

Glen Groll

Draeger Safety Inc.

101 Technology Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15275

Phone: 412/788-5691

Fax: 412/788-5669

E-Mail: glenn.groll@draeger.com

Beverly Gulledge

Scott Health & Safety

4320 Goldmine Road

Monroe, NC 28110

Phone: 704/291-8393

Fax: 704/291-8380

E-Mail: bgulledge@tycoint.com

39.

41.

42,

43.

Dan Hanfling

Northern Virginia Hospital Alliance
Inova Health System

3300 Gallows Road

Falls Church, VA 22042

Phone: 703/776-3002

Fax: 703/776-2893

Email: dan.hanfling@inova.com

William Haskell
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-5230

Fax: 412/386-6716
E-Mail: whaskell@cdc.gov

Tom Hatmaker

Bullard

1898 Safety Way

Cythiana, KY 41031

Phone: 859/234-6616

Fax: 859/234-9897

E-Mail: tom_hatmaker@bullard.com

Hans Hauser

Safety Tech International, Inc.
Frohburgstrasse 20a

Zurich, 8006

Switzerland

Phone: 41 43 255 0744

Fax: 4143 2550745

E-Mail: hr.hauser@bluewin.ch

Bodo Heins

Draeger Safety AG&Co KGaA
Revalstasse 1

Luebeck, D-23560

Germany

Phone: +49 451 882 2678

Fax: +49 451 882 3607

E-Mail: bodo.heins@draeger.com

David Hodson

Draeger Safety Ltd. UK

Kitty Brewster Ind Est
Northumberland, Blyth NE24 4RG
United Kingdom

Phone: +44 1670 561328

Fax: +44 1670 5411751

E-Mail: david.hodson@draeger.com



45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Lynn D. Hoffland

RDECOM

5183 Blackhawk Road

APG, MD 21010-5424

Phone: 410/436-8617

Fax: 410/436-3003

E-Mail: lynn.hoffland@us.army.mil

Aaron M. Hyre

US Army

RDECOM

5183 Blackhawk Road

APG, MD 21010-5424

Phone: 410/436-2666

Fax: 410/436-3003

E-Mail: aaron.hyrel@us.army.mil

Elie Jacob

Global Secure Safety
2020 Fire Dancer Lane
Bear, DE 19701
Phone: 302/325-1190
Fax: 302/325-1198

E-Mail: ejacob@globalsecuresafety.com

Dmitri Kazakov

Safety Equipment Australia PTY Ltd.
Unit 35

1 Jubilee Avenue

Warriewood, NSW 2102

Australia

Phone: 612/9910-7500

Fax: 612/9979-5364

E-Mail: dmitri.kazakov@seasafe.com

Eileen Kiefer

MSA

PO Box 439

Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Phone: 724/776-7751

Fax: 724/776-7743

E-Mail: eileen.kiefer@msanet.com

John King

Bullard

1898 Safety Way

Cyntiana, KY 41031

Phone: 859/234-6616

Fax: 859/234-9897

E-Mail: john_king@bullard.com

51

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

Bengt Kjellberg

11 Business Park Drive
Branford, CT 06405

Phone: 203/483-9483

Fax: 203/483-6633

E-Mail: bengtk@sea.com.au

Ted Klemetti
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6626

Fax: 412/386-4092

E-Mail: tklemetti@cdc.gov

John Kovac
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6471
Fax: 412/386-4092
E-Mail: jkovac@cdc.gov

William Kreke

Mine Safety Appliances

1100 Cranberry Woods Drive
Carnberry Township, PA 16066
Phone: 724/776-7767

Fax: 724/776-7743

E-Mail: bill kreke@msanet.com

Mike Kreuger
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-4064

Fax: 412/386-4051

E-Mail: mkreuger@cdc.gov

Nick Kyriazi
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6478

Fax: 412/386-4089
E-Mail: nkryiazi@cdc.gov

Barmum Lambert
Environmental Support Systems
805 Campobello CT

Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Phone: 408/776-1657

Fax: 408/776-1657

E-Mail: barney@frogdiver.com



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Pat Latona

Triosyn Corporation

1191 South Brownwell Road
Williston, VT 05495

Phone: 610/678-6329

Fax: 610/678-6329

E-Mail: platona@triosyn.com

Robert Lingo

ILC Dover, Inc.

One Moonwalker Road
Frederica, DE 19946

Phone: 302/335-3911 x 479
Fax: 302/335-0762

E-Mail: lingor@ilcdover.com

C.R. (Gus) Manning
Assay Technology

1252 Quarry Lane
Pleasanton, CA 94566
Phone: 925/461-8880 x213
Fax: 925/461-7149

E-Mail: gmanning@assaytech.com

Philip Mattson

NIST/OLES

100 Bureau Drive

Mailstop 8102

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-8102
Phone: 301/975-3396

Fax: 301/948-0978

E-Mail: philip.mattson@nist.gov

Clint Mayhue

International Safety Instruments
922 Hurricane Shoals Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Phone: 770/962-2552

Fax: 770/963-2797

E-Mail: clint@intsafety.com

Tom McKenna

Micropore, Inc.

350F Pencader Drive

Newark, DE 19702

Phone: 302/731-4100

Fax: 302/731-8214

E-Mail: tom@microporeinc.com

65.

67.

68.

69.

Jay Mears

Mine Safety Appliances

PO Box 426

Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Phone: 412/967-3145

Fax: 412/967-3521

E-Mail: jay.mears@msanet.com

Rich Metzler
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6111

Fax: 412/386-6716
E-Mail: rmetzler@cdc.gov

Mike Monohan
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6883

Fax: 412/386-4051

E-Mail: gmonahan@cdc.gov

Rick Moore

Mine Safety Appliances

PO Box 439

Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Phone: 724/776-7746

Fax: 724/776-7743

E-Mail: rick.moore@msanet.com

Paul Morelli

North Safety Products

2000 Plainfield Pike

Cranston, RI 02921

Phone: 401/275-2532

Fax: 401/275-2616

E-Mail: paul.morelli@northsafety.com

Andrew Neafsey

U.S. Army

Dugway Proving Ground
WO-CT-C

Dugway, UT 84022

Phone: 435/831-5865

Fax: 435/831-5708

E-Mail: aneafsey@dpg.army.mil



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Martha Nelson

3M Company

3M Center

Building 235 2E 91

St. Paul, MN 55144-1000

Phone: 651/733-4185

Fax: 651/736-7344

E-Mail: martha.nelson@mmm.com

William Newcomb
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Phone: 412/386-4089

Fax: 412/386-4034

E-Mail: wnewcomb@cdc.gov

Rick Oddo

Micropore, Inc

350F Pencader Drive

Newark, DE 19702

Phone: 302/731-4100

Fax: 302/731-8214

E-Mail: rick@microporeinc.com

David Overton

Avon Technical Products

Hampton Park West

Melksham, Wiltshire SN126NB

United Kingdom

Phone: 011 44 1225 896525

Fax: 011 44 1225 896375

E-Mail: david.overton@avon-rubber.com

Frank Palya
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6637
Fax: 412/386-4089

E-Mail: fpalya@cdc.gov

Bill Parson

Scott Health and Safety
Monroe Corporate Center

P.O. 569

Monroe, NC 28111

Phone: 704/291-8300

Fax: 704/291-8380

E-Mail: biparson@tycoint.com

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

Rob Patnaik

ICS Laboratories, Inc.
1072 Industrial Parkway
Brunswick, OH 44212
Phone: 330/220-0515
Fax: 330/220-0516
E-Mail: info@icslabs.com

Dale Pfriem

ICS Laboratories, Inc.
1072 Industrial Parkway
Brunswick, OH 44212
Phone: 330/220-0515
Fax: 330/220-0516
E-Mail: info@icslabs.com

Kelley Posey

Essex PB&R Corporation

5071 Springfield Drive

PO Box 897

Edwardsville, IL 62025

Phone: 618/659-9070

Fax: 618/656-3402

E-Mail: kposey@essexind.com

Tim Rehak
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6866
Fax: 412/386-4092
E-Mail: trehak@cdc.gov

Samy Rengasamy
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6853
Fax: 412/386-6864
E-Mail: rda5@cdc.gov

Louis M Riccio

Global Secure Safety Products

2020 Fire Dancer Lane

Bear, DE 19701

Phone: 302/325-1190

Fax: 302/325-1198

E-Mail: Iriccio@globalsecuresafety.com



82.

83.

85.

86.

87.

Irene Richardson

US Army Center for Health Promotion
5158 Blackhawk Road

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21010
Phone: 410/436-5478

Fax: 410/436-5471

E-Mail: irene.richardson@us.army.mil

Aaron Richardson

Battelle

505 King Avenue

Columbus, OH 43201

Phone: 614/424-5094

Fax: 614/424-4185

E-Mail: richardsona@battelle.org

Eric Robey

Draeger Safety

101 Technology Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15275

Phone: 412/788-5914

Fax: 412/788-5669

E-Mail: eric.robey@draeger.com

Rich Ruskey

Air Techniques International

11403 Cronridge Drive

Owings Mills, MD 21117

Phone: 410/363-9676

Fax: 410/363-9695

E-Mail: rruskey@hamiltonassoc.com

Peter Schueler

Draeger Safety AG&Co KGaA
Revalstrasse 1

Luebeck, D-23560

Germany

Phone: +49 451 882 3395

Fax: +49 451 882 3955

E-Mail: peter.schueler@draeger.com

Adam Seiple

ECBC

Building E5604

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21010
Phone: 410/436-6689

Fax: 410/436-3949

E-Mail: adam.seiple@us.army.mil

88.

89.

91.

92.

93.

Robert Sell

Draeger Safety, Inc.

101 Technology Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15275

Phone: 412/788-5685

Fax: 412/787-2207

E-Mail: robert.sell@draeger.com

Elhanan Shaham

Testa Technologies

PO Box 450

Udim, 42905

Israel

Phone: 972/9 8355677

Fax: 302/355-0762

E-Mail: testa@ilcdover.com

Sam Shearer

CSE Corporation

600 Seco Road

Monroeville, PA 15146-1485
Phone: 412/856-9200 x138
Fax: 412/856-9203

E-Mail: sbs@csecorporation.com

Andrew Smith

Safety Equipment Australia PTY Ltd.
35/1 Jubilee Avenue

Warriewood, NSW 2102

Australia

Phone: 612/9910-7500

Fax: 612/9979-5364

E-Mail: andrew.smith@seasafe.com.au

Simon Smith

3M Canada Company

1360 California Avenue
Brockville, Ontario K6V5VS8
Canada

Phone: 613/345-0111 x3003
Fax: 613/345-0826

E-Mail: sjsmith@mmm.com

Elaine Stewart-Craig

ECBC

E3330 Room 41

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21010
Phone: 410/436-2102

Fax: 410/436-2998

E-Mail: elaine.stewartcraig@us.army.mil



94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Leroy Stitz

U.S. Army

Building EA 56C4
Edgewood, MD 21010
Phone: 410/436-3428

Fax: 410/436-3428

E-Mail: Ihstitz@us.army.mil

Meghan Swanson

Mine Safety Appliances

PO Box 439

Pittsburgh, PA 15230

Phone: 724/776-7761

Fax: 724/776-7743

E-Mail: meghan.swanson@msanet.com

Michael Swofford

Interspiro

31 Business Park Drive

Branford, CT 06405

Phone: 203/481-3899

Fax: 203/483-1879

E-Mail: mike.swofford@interspiro.com

Jon Szalajda
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6627

Fax: 412/386-4089
E-Mail: jszalajda@cdc.gov

Bruce Teele

National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park

Quincy, MA 02169-7471

Phone: 617/984-7482

Fax: 617/984-7056

E-Mail: bteele@nfpa.org

Terry Thornton
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-5198
Fax: 412/386-4089
E-Mail: tthorton@cdc.gov

Mary Townsend

METownsend Association/Univ. Pgm
289 Park Entrance Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15228

Phone: 412/343-9946

E-Mail: mary.townsend4@verizon.net

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

R. Vijayakumar

Air Techniques International
11403 Cronridge Drive
Owings Mills, MD 21117
Phone: 410/363-9696

Fax: 410/363-9695

E-Mail: vvvijay@aol.com

John Vincent

North Safety Products

2000 Plainfield Pike

Cranston, RI 02828

Phone: 401/275-2478

Fax: 401/275-2616

E-Mail: john.vincent@northsafety.com

Dennis Viscusi

NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-4050

Fax: 412/386-4070
E-Mail: dviscusi@cdc.gov

Doris F. Walter
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-4000
Fax: 412/386-4051
E-Mail: dwalter@cdc.gov

Kenton Warner

KDW Consutting, LLC
11411 Nieman Road
Overland Park, KS 66210
Phone: 913/491-4315

Fax: 928/438-6382

E-Mail: kenwamner@att.net

William Wawrzyniak
Moldex-Metric, Inc.

10111 W. Jefferson Boulevard
Culver City, CA 90232

Phone: 800-421-0668 x705

Fax: 310/837-0468

E-Mail: williamw@moldex.com



107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

Angela Weber
CDC/NCEH/OD

4770 Buford Highway
Maiistop F-29

Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: 770/488-7533
Fax: 770/488-4178
E-Mail: amwl@cdc.gov

Jim Wiggins

Global Secure-Neoterik

401 S. Main Street
Woodsboro, MD 21798
Phone: 301/845-2777

Fax: 301/845-2213

E-Mail: jimw@neoterik.com

Kenneth Williams
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-6646
E-Mail: kfw5@cdc.gov

Jon Williams
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
Phone: 412/386-4002
Fax: 412/386-6864
E-Mail: aun7@cdc.gov

Ziging Zhuang
NIOSH/NPPTL

626 Cochrans Mill Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Phone: 412/386-4055
E-Mail: zzhuang@cdc.gov

10



